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LOT CALCULATIONS \\ (h) ANY FENCING INSTALLED ALONG THE NORTH <
\ .
\ (SIDE) LOT LINE ON LOT 7: %
Lol DR SO RRey D/ 128 STREET, \ \ (i) SHALL BE VIEW— PERMEABLE, CONSISTING OF A HORIZONTALLY “SA(')ND A'T% S&Eﬁg? MIN 3 GALLON POT
’ \ AN ALIGNED THREE RAIL BOARDS TYPE, WITH OPTIONAL PAIGE WIRE *  MIN 450MM TOPSOIL ALL YARDS
ZONING: RH \ N\ INSTALLED ON THE INSIDE OF THE FENCE (BETWEEN THE FENCE AND *  RAIN WATER LEADERS TO DISCHARGE
) \ N THE DWELLING), OR SHALL BE VERTICAL BATTENS WITH A 0.1 METER VIA SPLASH PADS
LOT AREA: 33,780.00 SQ.FT. [3,138.00m?] \ \ (4 INCH) SPACING BETWEEN BATTENS, AND OF A DESIGN APPROVED * ONE 6cm CALIPER DAYBREAK CHERRY
PERMITTED FLOOR AREA RATIO: 0.25 X 33.780.00 SQFT \ \\ BY THE CONSULTANT, AND *  ONE 6cm CALIPER RED FLOWERING
' 8,444.29 SQ.FT. [784.50m?] \ N (i) SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.9M HIGH, NOR MORE THAN 1.2M HIGH, DOGWOOD
\ \ AND *  REAR YARD: TWO 3.0m HIGH DOUGLAS
PROPOSED FLOOR AREA RATIO: MAIN + GARAGE + TOP FL. +ACCESSORY BUILDING \ N (i'l'l) SHALL BE LOCATED PARALLEL TO AND WITHIN 0.15M OF SAID LOT FIRS
= 6375.15 SQ.FT. [592.27m?] \ N LINES,AND
PERMITTED LOT COVERAGE: 25% X 33,780 SQ.FT. [3,138.00.00m?] \ \ (iv) NOT LESS THAN 15 SHRUBS IN DWARF VARIETIES ONLY SHALL BE
8,444.29 SQ.FT. [784.50m?2] \ N\ PLANTED ALONG THE FENCE SPECIFIED IN CLAUSE 2.5(h) HEREIN, IN
AN ADDITION TO ANY OTHER PLANTING REQUIREMENTS;
\
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE: 13.71% \ \
= 4629.70 SQ.FT. [430.11m?] \ N
PERMITTED HEIGHT: 9.0m \ \\
PROPOSED HEIGHT: 8.65m \\ \\
PERMITTED HEIGHT \ N\
(ACCESSORY BUILDING): 5.0m \ ~ N\
) N\
PROPOSED HEIGHT \ L \
(ACCESSORY BUILDING): 3.67m \ N \
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| e o E.EL.=54.80 camnce s e \\ NOTE : GRADE CHANGES NOT SV | @\a
! ! - © REAR =54.52 \U%; \ REALLY PERMITTED IN |
i 1N S o LOT #7 L e FRONT shds \\? 7 EASEMENT AREA. X |
—— 5497, 128 STREET, - 2 DRIVEWAY MUST BE |
> N == SURREY, B.C. X g N 4305 \\ CONSTRUCTED AS CLOSE | ET
42'—-4" [12.90m] 005l COVERED ’ “ \g 933“ \ TO GRADE AS POSSIBLE |
3 xP.EL:&L.M P.EL=5%F3] WeLTl  DECK A;Q 4;.0% X \ \ IN THIS AREA !
X BEL=54.31 E.ELES3T73 === 13 1) MAIN FLOOR=55.47 o \ >< N ‘
X T > Y o | X < TOP FLOOR=58.90 54.45 \ A N w
LOT 47 e o BSMNT. SLAB=52.76 S . |
TREE TO BE AVG. BLDG. GR.=54.12 \ .
N LOT #/ i REMOVE 0 50.18% IN GROUND g M. DRIVEWAY %Aj h |
K 5497, 128 STREET, _ o > EXPOSED AGGREGATE N\ ! Kl
e e . A TREE TO BE O, MBE=52.74 & \ o e b
Driveways ?\ﬁ o8 REMOVE SURREY, B.C. < ™ G \ Q S . qu |
: . 993“ SLAB =53.74 ) 8“ . %43. ) &S |
1) The expansion control joint at the centre AVG. GRADE =53.80 - <f9/ E=52.89 X |
of the driveway is to be located in one o ) ’ X 53.16\)@ ¢ \,0*3152-69 | o
continuous line starting at the centre of the X /\305 P.EL.=53.65 =X ZaN [ IS I )
driveway letdown, and ending at the centre M- WO EELT9385 \ N\ ' 3 3 9 OE
of the garage door. ©3 /\)v i 5 EL 25380 | 5385 \ , X \ N : P ) S
W <5 E.FL.-53.80 53.80 \ 208'-3%" [63.49m] \ L]
2) Sides of the driveway should be located ~ (  —o oo T o T T T T T A Pk I S B A A e N * - =L \ 2
exactly the same distance from the control L/ X q«)\ o - \ 579 \\ B
joint at the centre-line of the driveway. , ) TREE TO BE Ll EL=53. _ D D/W SLOPE > A
7% [2179m] Rewove i TR U / et o
3) Driveway width for double garages shall K —
not exceed 6 metres. Driveway width for 53.82 \ 522229 E 5190 <>
triple garages shall not exceed 9 metres. 3399 é \g\ \
. — 53,22 —
4) Sidewalks cannot be added to the width of g g S N\ G =
the driveway. o) ) o | SUITE PARKING ON — NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT AS, N 2
= = | DRIVEWAY. MIN. PER GEOTECHNICAL ENGNEER’S N — 0
5) ANY change to driveway design requires . . . 2.75m x 6.0m RECOMMENDATIONS \ .
specific approval in advance, from the = = N AN -
design consultant. T i N N\ R
s s = \ =
SRW PLAN 26127 AN
N\
TO ACCESS THE ACCESSORY TRIPLE GARAGE, N
A DRIVEWAY WOULD HAVE TO CROSS THE N
146" -5" [44.63m] ROOT PROTECTION ZONES ABOVE. YOU SHOULD N
HAVE A DISCUSSION WITH THE PROJECT \
ARBORIST REGARDING A SUSPENDED SLAB \
SYSTEM OR OTHER MEASURES THAT COULD \
ALLOW A DRIVEWAY TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON \
TOP OF A ROOT PROTECTION ZONE. \
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AN
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\ AN
SITE PLAN \ \
\ N\
. »_ 40 ” \
|_ SCALE: 1/16"=1-0 \ .
\ N\
\ AN
\
\
\
\
\ s e e e )
\ 13659 - 108" Avenue, Surrey, B.C. V3T 2K4
\ Tel.: (604)581-5722 Fax: (604)581-4822
Zﬁte(:ﬁls)(r:ir\;ev;ra‘{ n::\ztulaclji%: reitgrltit:own. These plans conform to the Building
y pancy p ) Design Guidelines registered on this lot.
==
TREES AND SHRUBS
| Michael E. Tynan |
RETA| N | N G WAL LS DECIDUOUS TREES: (shed their leaves in
winter). Trees must meet the minimum size oy Plans are reviewed by the design consultant
requirement specified on the tree replacement e TR . . . .
ARE NOT PERM ITTED . plan. Trees must be specimen quality with it g for conformance with design guidelines only.
single stem trunk extending 5 feet above grade, 2 ﬁ)\% . Plans are not reviewed for structural
REASON: RETAINING WALLS CAN NEGATIVELY grgNa:lg\llEelg-sde(veloped Cartmpy- A g Y % PR integrity, for conformance with the BC
. - (evergreen trees such as cedar, el R ooy .
::I,\ARTOE(-:FYDAF,{\I%I\::%?\IECE?J-SFEZ[\E&QSEEARANCE’ fir, spruce, hemlock, pine). To meet minimum :f X Bwldmg Code, fOI‘ an.y water ingress
: tree by-law requirements; conifers must meet ¥ /» prevention specification, for egress from a
ini i [ t ified on th i i
IF YOU WISH TO ADD A RETAINING WALL TO ACHIEVE tree replacementplan. o secondary suite, nor for conformance with
A FLAT YARD AREA OR TO COMPENSATE FOR YOUR SHRUBS: You benefit from everyone else's any zoning bylaw.
NEIGHBOURS INCORRECT GRADING, YOU MUST HAVE shrubs and they benefit from yours. Please Date: Sep 20, 2022
THE WALL APPROVED BEFORE YOU CONSTRUCT IT. provide the correct number and size as Security key : 217010840
specified in the building design guidelines
to ensure you do your part in creating an
WE CANNOT AUTHORIZE RETURN OF COMPLIANCE attractive neighbourhood. Shrubs should be
DEPOSITS IF IMPROVEMENTS DO NOT COMPLY WITH planted in raised beds with fresh topsoil
THE BUILDING SCHEME & LOT GRADING PLAN. ti terial is not 0.k.).
(excavation material s not o) THESE PLANS CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS
IN THE B.C. BUILDING CODE 2018.
DRAWING NO. REFERENCE NO. REVISION BY DATE TITLE DWN: || K DRAWING NO.

hillon

esigns Ltd.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL FOR
RANJT RAI

LOT #/, 5496 128 SIREET
SURREY, B.C.

SCALE: w w@”iw’

DATE: | JUNE.21.2027

CHKD: |H.R

DD22-8/6/—F1

PHONE: |604—/21-127/8

DHILLON DESIGNS LTD.
UNIT 215-12830—-80th AVE.
SURREY, B.C. V3W 3A8
PHONE: (604) 590—2808
FAX: (604) 590-2878
EMAIL: info@dhillondesigns.ca
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These plans conform to the Building
Design Guidelines registered on this lot.
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| Michael E. Tynan |

with the BC Building Code, for any water
ingress prevention specification, for
egress from a secondary suite, nor for
conformance with any zoning bylaw.
Date: Sep 20, 2022
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These plans conform to the Building
Design Guidelines registered on this lot.
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| Michael E. Tynan |

Plans are reviewed by the design
consultant for conformance with design
guidelines only. Plans are not reviewed
for structural integrity, for conformance
with the BC Building Code, for any water
ingress prevention specification, for
egress from a secondary suite, nor for
conformance with any zoning bylaw.
Date: Sep 20, 2022
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MAIN FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/47=1"-0"
10°=0%" CEILING HEIGHT

FLOOR AREA = 2596.58 SQ.FT. [241.23m?]
GARAGE AREA = 665.08 SQ.FT. [61.79m?]

TOTAL MAIN FLOOR AREA 3261.66 SQ.FT. [303.02m?]
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—RADIANT HEAT




‘'ON ONIMVYHA

JFON3IH3434

‘'ON

NOISINFYH

‘DI SUS1S2 TR
g §

o)y I A3J U
— O = U
U = O
AJ < U
m:ti — O
—~< . )
@;Um
™ UJ
S
> W AJ
: ~ Ml
N 2
NO J
00 (N
—
) —
4{
Ee
Ml
rri B
— O
AJ
4
5
rn
IRERE
SI1B|m|E|Z
!.I..I P !'|.'|
[@)) T | — —
= = [
=~ | W = |~ |
\ m 2
~ y\)l
2 -
[ NO
SIS
™ NS
(@]
)
)
NO
NO 9
my)
| =
OO <
\[ =
@p) ©
Z
\1 O
U
I~
m c
P
Zr5c Y
= mﬁaﬁ
OS> <12
o~ =
® o', —
SrpoO0WNOD
SCRo2m
co oY%
SO U< |9
0O O G
5580
g'g N oo
o x5 5H>2
o @ %
Q [

‘8102 3A0D HBNIATNEG "O'd IHL NI
SININIHINDOIH OL WHOANOD SNV1d 3S3HL

45 11"
11— 4" 26'—8" 711"
\ \
0o | 15'—6 6" | 7—11"
\
73 5/-6" | 73" 3 92 34" 25§ 554
\
|
\
\
\
5'%5’ | 5'X5
-~
£%5 4L%5
\\\ ////// 0 7
% N‘v =
O
- o
/// ~ ///
/ 3XA'S .G
BATH
13 1528 " >
MASTER — ® T ©
BEDROOM=1 /// BEDROOM—1 G \
| ‘ ‘
} | | | \ u
= | AT | | | @ I sgllls |9,
3 wie | | | S e s
~ AS2 o I e | o
| - | o WiC. BATH \ Ul =
3 g — : :
‘ -
- 3-8 kD" 73 10'-5 T
@ | e L
M)
/ —K
bO “’//'"\‘
:9 ‘\\/ E
L T : ~ :
— y ® \ < I o .
. s ENSUITE / FLEX AREA / o T
© L 5 2
g »\ T :N
:O =< / / ™~ N
- N 13’ 17— 4" 15'— [ ¢
[q\l Ai
2" HIGH / o
GUARDRAILS TYP. ? ” SEDROOM—2 mx—_
~ @)
[oe] o0 =
‘ T HToH X
e 0 HANDRAILS |T¥R. | 427 HIGH GUARDRAILS TYP. 4 o e
~ ~ !
. ] ~ O N / MASTER |
= ] ~ - H;Egp
- - > |\ 9 / ~ BEDROOM—2 \ |
| Sl 27N \ o) W.I.C.
= - ~ | &) \ iy
- a ~ \ / | M‘)
> \ /
- 56" HIGH \ V| PN ——— N I N | SRS i
o HANDRRIILE T P> /< y
@ \ / B el
i) \ / \ TN U L%J o
L \ / \ a = R R () .
> —————— — \ ) ! ‘ ) >
5X2] \%‘) /@‘4 \ g "2 \ .
s = \\\\ ENSUITE
_ R = / P
4'—54 4’ =54 y \ \ o
) 511" 8211 /9o \ 12'—8" 316”7 10107 S
i) | / \ (. R
o | AREA / \ N
| 220.62 SQ.FT. y \ N
[20.50M7] / / T
| y OPEN TO N a@SP
} / BELOW \ ;‘ — AXAB.G
\ " 6 X6
\ | o
\
:ﬁ ‘ ‘ :LO
= | AREA |
o 53.67 SQ.FT. | = e e e R
\ [4.99M?] |
A e Ty |
X _ |
|
5.3 5.3 16" 210 ‘ 6 —4” 10°=10" 3
1 \
14'=10" 10'—6 ho'—8 13'—10”
|
| |
\ \
\ \
| |
| |
\ \
\ \
| |
| | -
\ \ "
\ \
| | )
) | | o
I | |
‘@ \ \
h | |
| AREA |
74117 SQFT.
\ [68.86M7] \
\ \
| |
| |
\ \
\ \
| |
| |
\ \
\ \
| |
| |
\ \
\ \
| |
| |
. _ i
30'-10" 27’
51'—10"
10FP FLOOR LEGEND
SCALE:1/4"—1’ & SMOKE ALARM & NO TE:

13659 - 108" Avenue, Surrey, B.C. V3T 2K4
Tel.: (604)581-5722 Fax: (604)581-4822

These plans conform to the Building
Design Guidelines registered on this lot.
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| Michael E. Tynan |

Plans are reviewed by the design
consultant for conformance with design
guidelines only. Plans are not reviewed
for structural integrity, for conformance
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: . . or % ' prevention specification, for egress from a
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— 2 LAYERS OF 15.9mm (%) TYPE X
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BOARD

see Division B — Appendix A
Table A—9.10.3.1.B of BCBC 2018
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see Division B — Appendix A
Table A—=9.10.3.1.A of BCBC 2018
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1h FIRE RATED WALL DETAIL
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—2 LAYER OF 15.9mm (%) TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ON
RESILIENT METAL CHANNEL SIDE
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— STUDS SPACED 400mm O.C.
see Division B — Appendix A
Table A—=9.10.5.1.A of BCBC 2018
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— ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY
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— 2 LAYERS OF 15.9mm (%) TYPE X
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see Division B — Appendix A
Table A—9.10.5.1.B of BCBC 2018
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WOOD TRUSSES BUILDING PAPER. Q 5 GARAGE SLAB = 53.74
R—50 (RSI:6.88) INSULATION 1/2” PLYWOOD o EEL=53.72
6 MIL POLY SHEATHING =
5/8” DRYWALL ROOF PEAK =
\goor Pea ' _— 8 REAR ELEVATION -
£ ROOF VENTILATION E|5E | S
) AS PER 9.19.1. Qloa o
= OF BCBC 2018 ST ROOF MEAN 2
-4~ o W
x ENGINEERED TRUSSES @24 0.C. > ﬁg e~ ROOF PEAK =58.16 "
g 5T I D S S S S G G G G S G N = e — ~— ~
Y\LO. PLATE XX XX XXX XXX XY ROOF EAVE £ 12 — = — 12 —
HIDDEN N 4 | ,/Z% % | 4 ROOF MEAN =57.46
5/8" DRYWALL 6 %LE&TTEEFSSALUM 2, — — —
MIL POLY R—40 : : —
GARAGE INSULATION SOFFIT S £ _— = O ———
e . TYP. EXTERIOR WALL RRS T.0.PLATE =56.78 £
= EXTERIOR CLADDING Tl o~ e -
I e 7/16” BORATE ~ u S
- 5 TREATED EXTERIOR GRADE % % =
— et PLYWOOD STRAPPING — T %%
S = AT 8" OR 16” o.c. " ~ o
- > 2 LAYER OF 30 MIN. © ~ c N
| - RATED BUILDING PAPER OR o £
o 1 LAYER OF TYVEK )
1/2” |ANCHOR BOLTS 6" THICK CONC COMMERCIAL WRAP OR EQUIVALENT STUCCO SIDING 2,
SILL GASKETS SLAB & MIL POLY PLYWOOD SHEATHING y
\ COMEACTED SAND R20 FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION =
DAMPROOFING AVG. BLDG. GR. = 53.80 GARAGE SLAB = 53.74 2X4 OR 2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16” o.c. |
T.0. Stmwmw&éf’g : PO RpVAROUR—BARRIER = @
B "0""? "“'}'A'v""'f’.“'}k BUARDU E
AR . : 7.2 BCBC 2018) <
] > = P.EL=5394
cowgc” Wl kL = = PEL=053.73 GARAGE SLAB = 53.74
‘ R = o EEL=537/2
_‘:_,‘; SECTION m E.EL.=53.58
DRAIN TILE A OMPACTED GRANULAR 59 DRAIN TILE
\UND\STURBED SOIL SCALE:1/4"—1 U LEFT ELEVATION
2—15M TYP
WALL FACE AREA @ 1.80M = 267.31 SQ.FT. [24.83m2]
ACTUAL AREA = 25.00 SQ.FT. [2.32m?] THESE PLANS CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS
IN THE B.C. BUILDING CODE 2018.
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SLAB ON GRADE AT
FOUNDATION WALL WITH
INSULATION IN- A 1.2m
PERIMETER UNDER THE SLAB
WITH A THERMAL BREAK

(INTERIOR INSULATION)

HEATED FLOOR

[e] o [e] [e]

INSULATION PLACEMENT FOR

HEATED SLABS (INTERIOR)

SCALE 1/2":177=0" AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST
REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY
VENTILATOR

FLOORS OVER UNHEATED SPACES ASSEMBLY
(CERAMIC TILE FLOORING)

AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

FLOORS OVER UNHEATED SPACES ASSEMBLY
(CARPET FLOORING)

AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

—FOUNDATION TO SILL PLATE AND RIM JOISTS

ALL JOINTS AT THE TRANSITION BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION
WALL AND THE ABOVE GRADE WALL MUST BE MADE

DESCRIPTION NOMINAL EFFECTIVE
DESCRIPTION NOMINAL EFFECTIVE
R—28 (RSI—5.55) BATT INSULATION IN 2x11%
SLAB ON GRADE AT WOOD FRAMING @ 12”7 0.C. RSl 5.55 (R—28) RSl 5.55 (R—28) R—28 (RSI-5.55) BATT INSULATION IN 2x11%
FOUNDATION WALL WITH WOOD FRAMING @ 127 0.C. RSl 5.55 (R—28) RSl 5.55 (R—28)
INTERIOR INSULATION DOWN R—28 (RSI-5.55) BATT INSULATION IN 2x117%| RSI 5.55 (R—-28) RSI 5.55 (R-28)
1 2m. OR TO THE FOOTING WOOD FRAMING @ 16” O.C. R—28 (RSI-5.55) BATT INSULATION IN 2x117% RSl 5.55 (R—28) RSl 5.55 (R-28)
: ’ WOOD FRAMING @ 18” O.C.
WITH A THERMAL BREAK AT OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THE SLABR. THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION: OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:
1. INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12
2. FLOORING MATERIAL — CERAMIC TILE 0.005 1. INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12
L o 3. 1/4” PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 0.05 2. FLOORING MATERIAL — CARPET & RUBBER PAD | 0.22
O O 4. 5/8” PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 8%‘ RSI 0.625 (R—3.55) 3. 5/8” PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 0.14
5. 3/4” AIR BARRIER/SHEATHING MEMBRANE| = 4. 3/4 AR BARRIER/SHEATHING MEMBRANE u.18 RSI 0.79 (R-4.5)
6. POLYETHYLENE . 5. POLYETHYLENE .
7. 5/8” GYPSUM CEILING BOARD L 6. 5/8" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD 0o
INSULATION OF UNHEATED AND HEATED 8. EXTERIOR AIR FILM ' 7. EXTERIOR AIR FILM '
SLABS ABOVE THE FROST LINE RSI 6.175 (R—31.55) . RSl 6.34 (R—32.50)
SR " 0.0 : : TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE (12" 0.C. FRAMING : :
SCALE 1/2°.1'—0" AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE (12”7 0O.C. FRAMING) ( C )
ORWITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE (16" 0.C. FRAMING) RSl 6175 (R—31.55) TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE (16" 0.C. FRAMING) RSI 6.34 (R-32.50)
MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR FLOORS ABOVE RSl 4.67 (R-26.5) MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR FLOORS ABOVE RSl 4.67 (R—26.5)
UNHEATED SPACES UNHEATED SPACES
FLOORS OVER UNHEATED SPACES ASSEMBLY
(HARDWOOD FLOORING)
AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR
DESCRIPTION NOMINAL EFFECTIVE
(EXTERIOR INSULATION) R-28 (RSI—5.55) BATT INSULATION IN 2x11%
WOOD FRAMING @ 12”7 0.C. RSl 5.55 (R—28) RSl 5.55 (R—28)
HEATED FLOOR R—28 (RSI-5.55) BATT INSULATION IN 2x11% RSI 5.55 (R—28) RSl 5.55 (R—28)
< WOOD FRAMING @ 16” 0O.C.
[o] (o] (o] (o]
e s OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
O Q THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:
‘ " 1. INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12
2. FLOORING MATERIAL — HARDWOOD 85
3. 5/8” PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR :
INSULATION PLACEMENT FOR 4. 3/4” AR BARRIER/SHEATHING MEMEBRANE o1 RSl 0.69 (R—3.9)
HEATED SLABS (EXTERIOR) 5. POLYETHYLENE 010
SCALE 1/27:1'—0” AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST 6. 5/8" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD 0.03
REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY /. EXTERIOR AR FILM
VENTILATOR ,
TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE (12” O.C. FRAMING) RSl 6.24 (R—31.90)
TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE (18" 0.C. FRAMING) RSI 6.24 (R-31.90)
MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR FLOORS ABOVE RSI 4.67 (R-26.5)
UNHEATED SPACES
SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS
— N —EFFECTIVE INSULATION OF CEILINGS, WALLS AND FLOORS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 9.36.2.6.A AND TABLE 9.36.2.6.B FOR
I THE CORRECT CLIMATE ZONE
—THE THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS OF WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 9.36.2.7.A,B, AND C FOR
THE CORRECT CLIMATE ZONE
—EFFECTIVE INSULATION OF FOUNDATIONS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 9.36.2.8.A OR B FOR THE CORRECT CLIMATE ZONE
—~DUCTS LOCATED OUTSIDE THE THERMAL ENCLOSURE ARE SEALED AND INSULATED TO THE EXTERIOR WALL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS
AS PER SECTION 9.56.2.10. —DAMPERS ARE INSTALLED AT AIR INLETS AND EXHAUSTS WHERE REQUIRED
NOTES PERTAINING TO LEAKAGE PATHS —PIPING FOR HEATING OR COOLING SYSTEMS IS LOCATED WITHIN THE THERMAL ENCLOSURE OR ARE FULLY INSULATED
—HVAC EQUIPMENT IS LOCATED WITHIN THERMAL ENCLOSURE OR DESIGNATED TO BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THERMAL ENCLOSURE
IN PROBLEMATIC AIR BARRIERS —TEMPERATURE CONTROLS ARE INSTALLED ON HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT
—INDOOR POOLS ARE COVERED OR HAVE AN HRV/DEHUMIDIFIER
—HVAC AND SWH EQUIPMENT MEET MINIMUM PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS DETERMINED IN TABLES 9.36.3.10. AND 9.36.4.2
—SERVICE WATER HEATING PIPES ARE INSULATED AT THE INLET AND OUTLET OF STORAGE TANKS
—SERVICE WATER HEATERS HAVE TEMPERATURE CONTROLS
—PLUMBING STACKS _THE AIR BARRIER DETAILS, AND LOCATIONS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED
PLUMBING VENT STACK PIPES THAT PENETRATE THE BUILDING
ENVELOPE MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY EITHER SEALING THE TEMPERATURE CONTROLS AS PER SECTION 9.56.5.0
AIR BARRIER MATERIAL TO THE VENT STACK PIPE WITH A MIN. R—5 EXPANDED

AIR=TIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS BETWEEN

THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS, OR COVERING THE

COMPATIBLE MATERIAL OR SHEATHING TAPE, OR INSTALLING A

—TEMPERATURE CONTROLS ARE GENERALLY REQUIRED FOR HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT, THE ACCURACY OF THE CONTROL MUST

POLYSTYRENE FOAM (XPF)

NOTE: FENESTRATION (WINDOWS) AND DOORS TO HAVE AN OVERALL THERMAL
TRANSMITTANCE (U—=VALUE) NOT GREATER THAN THE VALUES LISTED IN
TABLE 9.36.2.7.A (BCBC LATEST REVISION) FOR THE APPLICABLE
HEATING DEGREE—-DAY CATEGORY CLIMATE ZONE 4 & 5 MAXIMUM
U—VALUE AS PER ENERGY REPORT

3/47 AR BARRIER (RSI VALUE AS
PER ENERGY REPORT)

1/27 GYPSUM BOARD RSI OR (R—VALUE) AS

LIVING SPACE PER BC ENERGY REPORT

INTERIOR AIR FILM (VALUE AS
PER ENERGY REPORT)

R—28 BATT INSULATION IN 2x10 WOOD FRAMING @ 12" O.C. (RSI 5.55 AS
PER ENERGY REPORT
R—28 BATT INSULATION IN 2x10 WOOD FRAMING @ 16" O.C. (RSl 5.55 AS
PER ENERGY REPORT

CARPET & RUBBER PAD HARDWOOD
FLOORING CERAMIC TILE FLOORING (RSI
VALUE AS PER ENERGY REPORT)

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (RSI VALUE
AS PER ENERGY REPORT)

EXTERIOR AIR FILM (RSI VALUE
AS PER ENERGY REPORT)

UNCONDITIONED SPACE
(GARAGE)

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL RUBBER GASKET OR PREFABRICATED ROOF FLASHING AT THE BE BETTER THAN PLUS OR MINUS 0.5 DEGREES CELCIUS
PENETRATION OF THE PLANE OF AIRTIGHTNESS AND SEALING % CONCRETE SLAB
~INTERIOR WALL INTERFACE [TTOTHE TOR PLATE 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE AIR/DAMPPROOFING MEMBRANE
INTERIOR WALLS THAT MEET EXTERIOR WALLS OR CEILINGS —SKYLIGHTS g‘RNA'Nillé E‘XLFLANDED POLYSTYRENE FOAM (EXP)
WITH AN INTERIOR PLANE OF AIR TIGHTNESS MUST BE MADE MIN. R—5 EXPANDED
AIRTIGHT BY EITHER SEALING ALL JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE THE INTERFACE BETWEEN THE SKYLIGHT AND WALL ASSEMBLY POLYSTYRENE FOAM (XPF) - S S IR
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS, COVERING THE STRUCTURAL MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND !
COMPONENTS WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL, OR JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE AIR BARRIER MATERIAL IN THE WALL o CONCRE T oA
MAINTAINING THE CONTINUITY OF THE AIR BARRIER SYSTEM AND THE SKYLIGHT
THROUGH THE INTERIOR WALL 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE AIR/DAMPPROOFING MEMBRANE ) e OTHER SEFPARATIONS
—WALL TO CEILING MIN. R—10 EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE FOAM (EXP) 48 =
—RIM JOIST GRANULAR FILL “ E& AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY
ALL JOINTS AT THE TRANSITION BETWEEN THE ABOVE GRADE . - ~F LT Q0 VENTILATOR
ALL JOINTS AT THE RIM JOIST ASSEMBLY MUST BE MADE WALL AND CEILING MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL = - ’ < -
. N DOOR_TO GARAGE RSl &R AS PER ENERGY REPORT
AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS BETWEEN JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL L . .8 CCESS MATCH = % R— AS PER ENCRGY REPORT
THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS, OR COVERING THE COMPONENTS AND/OR COVERING THE STRUCTURAL . HEATED FLOORS—ON—=GROUND . © FRONT DOORS USI & U—_AS PER ENERGY REPORT
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL. COMPONENTS WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL < a, GLASS BLOCK USI &U— AS PER ENERGY REPORT
/_\I 4 a9
—CANTILEVERED FLOOR —WALL VENTED DUCTS ° %E -
4 < OQ
CANTILEVERED FLOORS AND FLOORS OVER UNHEATED DUCT PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE BUILDING ENVELOPE MUST : F e
SPACES/EXTERIOR SPACE MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY HAVE AN AIRTIGHT SEAL . 9 O
SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE AN L o &
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS AND/OR COVERING THE —ELECTRICAL PENETRATION IN WALLS UNHEATED FLOOR—ON—GROUND ABOVE FROST . -
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL s
AND SEALING IT TO THE ADJACENT AIR BARRIER MATERIAL ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS IN WALLS, INCLUDING ELECTRICAL
OUTLETS, WIRING, SWITCHES, AND RECESSED FIXTURES EXTERIOR CLIMATE ZONE 4 ENERGY
_WINDOW HEAD THROUGH THE PLANE OF AIRTIGHTNESS MUST BE AIRTIGHT.
OPTIONS INCLUDE USING A COMPONENT THAT IS DESIGNED TO [ EFFICIENCY FLOORS OVER
THE INTERFACE BETWEEN WINDOW HEAD/JAMB AND WALL aEATé\g‘EEHgRAEQ g%@gm@mgg EHOEMPAODNJEANCTENWT‘TQ\RAEAEE\ER L= UNHEATED SPACES
/ " ’ 1
AND JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE AIR BARRIER IN THE WALL AND SARRIER MATERIAL AND SEALING IT TO THE ADJACENT AIR CEILINGS BELOW CATHEDRAL & FLAT ROOFS = SCALE 1/2":1'-0" AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST
WINDOW. THE REQUIREMENT ALSO APPLIES TO DOORS AND BARRIER MATERIAL AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY prE— ] SEM‘TS‘&NTO@TH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY
VENTILATOR = ]
SKYLIGHTS [ )
b
= O
—WINDOW SILL DESCRIPTION NOMINAL EFFECTIVE B
P
THE INTERFACE BETWEEN WINDOW SILL AND WALL ASSEMBLY R—28 BATT INSULATION IN 2x12 /// R—28 BATT INSULATION (RSl 4.56)
MUST BE MADE AIRTICHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND WOOD FRAMING @ 24” 0.C. RSl 4.58 (R*28> RSl 4.56 <R*28> / //
JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE AIR BARRIER MATERIAL IN THE WALL SN
AND THE WINDOW. THE REQUIREMENT ALSO APPLIES TO OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS — INTERIOR AIR FILM FOR CEILING (RSI 0.11)
DOORS AND SKYLICHTS THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:
—~MECHANICAL FLUES AND CHIMNEYS | EXTERIOR AR FILM 0.03 5/8” GYPSUM BOARD (RSI 0.10)
2. POLYETHYLENE -
STEEL—LINED CHIMNEYS THAT PENETRATE THE BUILDING .
0.10 -
ENVELOPE MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY BLOCKING THE VOID i‘ FN/TgER\g;Pi\URM HCLEM‘UNG BOARD 011 RSI 0.24 (R-1.56) LIVING SPACE
BETWEEN REQUIRED CLEARANCES FOR METAL CHIMNEYS AND : '
SURROUNDING CONSTRUCTION WITH SHEET METAL AND
SEALANT CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING HIGH TEMPERATURES TOTAL EFFECTIVE TNSULATION VALUE RSl 4.8 (R=29.56) CLIMATE ZONE 4 ENERGYFLEAFTF%CE)(N)ESY SEETLANLGS BELOW CATHEDRAL &
MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR CEILINGS BELOW RSl 4. _26.5 o
CATHEDRAL & FLAT ROOFS 67 (R=26.5) SCALE 1/2”:1'—0” AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR
THESE PLANS CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS
IN THE B.C. BUILDING CODE 2018.
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ABOVE GRADE WALL ASSEMBLY
(WOOD SIDING)

AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY
VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION NOMINAL EFFECTIVE

R—24 BATT INSULATION IN 2x6

WOOD FRAMING @ 16" O.C. RSI 3.52 (R—24) RSI 3.52 (R—24)

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

1. EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03
2. WOOD SIDING: BEVEL 200mm 0.14

3.1/2" AIR SPACE FOR RAIN SCREEN 0.16

4. SHEATHING MEMBRANE - RSl 0.64 (R—3.63)
5.1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING 0.1

6. POLYETHYLENE -

7.1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD 0.08

8. INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RSI 4.16 (R—27.63)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR ABOVE GRADE WALLY RSI 3.71 (R-27.63)

BELOW GRADE HEATED FLOOR

AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY
VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION NOMINAL EFFECTIVE

3.5”7 POURED IN—PLACE CONCRETE SLAB

2.5” EXTRUDE POLYSTYRENE INSULATION RSI 2.11 (R—12) RSI 2.11 (R—12)

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

1. INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.16 RSI 0.16 (R—0.90)

2. 3.5" CONCRETE SLAB

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RSl 2.27 (R=12.90)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR BELOW GRADE
HEATED FLOORS

RSI 2.27 (R—12.90)

RIM JOIST SPACE

(6.35MM FIBRE—CEMENT BOARD SIDING)
AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION NOMINAL EFFECTIVE

R—24 BATT INSULATION IN 2x10

WOOD FRAMING @ 12” 0.C. RSl 3.52 (R—24) RSl 3.52 (R—24)

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

157 LUMBER RIM BOARD

1.
2.1/27 PLYWOOD SHEATHING 0.325

3. AR BARRIER /SHEATHING MEMBRANE 0.11

4. 3/8” CAPILLARY BREAK SPACE - RSl 0.638 (R—3.62)
5. 6.35MM FIBRE—CEMENT CLADDING 0.15

6. EXTERIOR AIR FILM 88%3

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RSl 4.158 (R-27.62)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE RSI 2.78 (R=15.8)

RIM JOIST SPACE W/2 BEARING BLOCKS
(6.35MM FIBRE—CEMENT BOARD SIDING)

AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE

BELOW GRADE WALL ASSEMBLY

AS PER BCBC 9.56 LATEST REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY
VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION

NOMINAL

EFFECTIVE

CEILING BELOW

ATTICS

AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY

VENTILATOR

8" POURED IN—PLACE CONCRETE WALL
R—24 BATT INSULATION IN 2x4 WOOD
FRAMING @ 24" O.C.

RSI 11.4 (R—24)

RSI 11.4 (R—24)

DESCRIPTION

NOMINAL

EFFECTIVE

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

DAMPPROOFING

17 AIR SPACE

POLYE THYLENE

1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
INTERIOR AIR FILM

ISR

co | oo
- N

A

RSI 0.57 (R—3.23)

279mm GLASS FIBRE LOOSE FILL
INSULATION FOR ATTICS 2x4 BOTTOM
CHORD @ 24” 0O.C.

RSI 8.82 (R—60)

RSl 8.82 (R—60)

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

RSI 0.24 (R—1.36)

40"

GLASS FIBRE LOOSE FILL INSULATION FOR ATTICS
279mm @ —.01875/mm = RSI 8.82 OR (R-60)
AS PER BC ENERGY REPORT

MAXIMUM OFFSET TO REACH
FULL INSULATION VALUE

A REDUCTION IN THE THERMAL RESISTANCE OF THE ATTIC
INSULATION AT THE PERIMETER IS PERMITTED, PROVIDED THE
INSULATION IS CONSTRAINED ONLY BY THE ROOF SLOPE AND
VENTING REQUIREMENTS, AND THE MINIMUM THERMAL RESISTANCE
VALUE ABOVE THE EXTERIOR WALL IS AT LEAST RSI3.52 OR
(R=24) AS PER BC ENERGY REPORT

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE

RSI 11.97 (R—27.23)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR BELOW GRADE WALLS

RSI 1.99 (R—11.3)

RIM JOIST SPACE

(STONE)

AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY

VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION

NOMINAL

EFFECTIVE

R—24 BATT INSULATION IN 2x10
WOOD FRAMING @ 127 O.C.

RSI 3.52 (R—24)

RSI 3.52 (R—24)

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

1. 1.57 LUMBER RIM BOARD
2.1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
5. SHEATHING MEMBRANE

4. STONE

5. EXTERIOR AIR FILM

0.325
0.1

0.003
0.03

RSI 0.468 (R—2.66)

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE

RSl 3.988 (R—26.66)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE

RSI 3.538 (R—26.66)

ABOVE GRADE WALL ASSEMBLY

(STONE SIDING)

AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY
VENTILATOR
DESCRIPTION <um( NOMINAL EFFECTIVE
¥

R—24 BATT INSULATION IN 2x6
WOOD FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

RS 3.52 (R—24)

RSI 3.52 (R—24)

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

EXTERIOR AIR FILM

CULTURED STONE

MORTAR

1/2" AIR SPACE FOR RAIN SCREEN
SHEATHING MEMBRANE

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
POLYETHYLENE

1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
INTERIOR AIR FILM

©ONDO BN

0.03
0.008
0.004
0.16

0.1

0.08
0.12

RSI 0.512 (R—2.91)

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE

RSl 4.032 (R—26.91)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR ABOVE GRADE WALLY

RS 3.582 (R—26.91)

RIM JOIST SPACE

(STUCCO)
AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH NO HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION

NOMINAL

EFFECTIVE

R—24 BATT INSULATION IN 2x10
WOOD FRAMING @ 127 O.C.

RSI 3.52 (R—24)

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

1. 1.5"7 LUMBER RIM BOARD
2.1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
5. SHEATHING MEMBRANE
STUCCO

EXTERIOR AIR FILM

o

<um

LI

RS 0.465 (R—2.64)

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE

RSI 3.98 (R—26.64)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE

RSl 2.78 (R—15.8)

ABOVE GRADE WALL ASSEMBLY

(STUCCO SIDING)

AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY

1. EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03
2. POLYETHYLENE -

3. 5/8”7 GYPSUM CEILING BOARD 0.10
4. INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.1

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE

RSI 9.04 (R—61.36)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR CEILING BELOW ATTICS

RSI 7.90 (R—51.36)

ABOVE GRADE WALL ASSEMBLY

(6.35mm FIBRE—CEMENT BOARD SIDING)

AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY

VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION NOMINAL

EFFECTIVE

R—24 BATT INSULATION IN 2x6

WOOD FRAMING @ 16" O.C. RSI 3.52 (R—24)

RSI 3.52 (R—24)

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

1. EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03
2. 6.35mm FIBRE—CEMENT BOARD SIDING 0.023
3. 1/2" AIR SPACE FOR RAIN SCREEN 0.16
4. SHEATHING MEMBRANE -

5. 1/2” PLYWOOD SHEATHING 0.1
6. POLYETHYLENE -
7.1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD 0.08
8. INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12

RSI 0.523 (R—2.97)

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE

RSI 4.043 (R—26.97)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR ABOVE GRADE WALLS

RSl 3.593 (R—26.97)

WALLS BETWEEN UNHEATED SPACE

AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY

VENTILATOR

DESCRIPTION NOMINAL

EFFECTIVE

R—24 BATT INSULATION IN 2x6

WOOD FRAMING @ 16" O.C. RSI 3.52 (R—24)

RSI 3.52 (R—24)

OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION:

1. EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03
3. 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD 0.08
4. 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING 0.1
5. POLYETHYLENE -

6. 1/2” GYPSUM WALL BOARD 0.08
7. INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12

RS 0.42 (R—2.38)

TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE

RSI 3.94 (R—26.38)

MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR WALLS BETWEEN
UNHEATED SPACE

RSI 3.49 (R—26.38)

CULTURED STONE

MORTAR

WIRE MESH W/

BUILDING PAPER BACKING
19mm (3/4”) AIR SPACE /
P.T. WOOD STRAPPING
BLDG. PAPER

SHEATHING

WOOD FRAMING

BATT INSULATION
POLYETHYLENE (A.B. AND
V.B.)

GYPSUM BOARD

WALL CONS. AS PER 9.27.2
BCBC 2018

|

X TR

SIZE AND SPACING

e

—— VAPOUR BARRIER

LAP STRAPPING MIN. 17"
OVER FOUNDATION WALL
AS SHOWN

BUILDING PAPER
SHEETING MEMBRANE AS PER
9.27.3 BCBC 2018

SEAL SHEATHING
MEMBRANE
CONTINUOUSLY TO
FOUNDATION WALL

INTERIOR

OF FASTENERS AS PER

9.27.5.4 BCBC 2018
EXTERIOR

4

<

-

=/

T~ 2-1/2" VENTING CLEARANCE

I

INTERIOR AIR FILM FOR CEILING RSl OR
(R=VALUE) AS PER BC ENERGY REPORT

5/8”7 GYPSUM BOARD RSI OR (R—VALUE) AS
PER BC ENERGY REPORT

1/27 GYPSUM BOARD RSI OR (R—VALUE) AS
PER BC ENERGY REPORT

BATT INSULATION RSI OR (R—VALUE) AS
PER BC ENERGY REPORT

ABOVE GRADE
LIVING SPACE

INTERIOR AIR FILM RSI OR
(R—=VALUE) AS PER BC ENERGY

REPORT

SEALANT

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING (RSI VALUE)
AS PER BC ENERGY REPORT

)

CONTINUOU

EALANT VAPOUR
ﬂ‘ BARRIER
EXTERIOR AIR FILM RSI OR |
(R—VALUE) AS PER BC ENERGY foa] INSULATION

REPORT @ RIM JOIST

EALANT\/

V.

ULATION @ RIM JOIST

SEALANN ——

ABOVE GRADE
LIVING SPACE

SEALANT /\

W\

THE THERMAL BRIDGING EFFECT OF CLOSELY SPACED REPETITIVE
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS LIKE STUDS & JOISTS, AND OF ANCILLARY
MEMBERS LIKE LINTELS, SILLS AND PLATES, MUST BE ACCOUNTED
FOR WHEN CALCULATING THE THERMAL RESISTANCE OF BUILDING
ENVELOPE ASSEMBLIES.

N

INSULATION @ RIM JOIST

SEALANT

BATT INSULATION RSI OR (R—VALUE) AS
PER BC ENERGY REPORT

BELOW GRADE
LIVING SPACE

GRADE

|_—— 1" AIR SPACE RSI OR (R—VALUE)
T P AS PER BC ENERGY REPORT

o 8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

DAMPPROOFING RSI OR (R—VALUE)
AS PER BC ENERGY REPORT

NOMINAL VENTILATOR INSECT SCREEN \ ) )
R—24 BATT INSULATION IN 2x10 G 4 — INTERIOR AIR FILM RSI OR
WOOD FRAMING @ 12" O.C. IN CAVITY RSI 3.52 (R—24) PROTECTION OF CLADDING e (R—VALUE) AS PER BC ENERGY
RSI 5.52 (R-24) - DESCRIPTION NOMINAL EFFECTIVE FROM MOISTURE AS PER ’ e REPORT
OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS 9.27.2.4 BCBC 2018 8 T4 . o ==
THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION: R—24 BATT INSULATION IN 2x6 FINISHED GRADE 4 ' ——
o BEARING BLOCKS(3’ NOOD FRAMING @ 16~ O.C. RSI 3.52 (R—24) RSI 3.52 (R—24) SLOPE T EX|ST. FOUNDATION WALL | — — 2.5” EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION
e (3%) 0.65 T o —— RSl 2.11 OR (R-12) AS PER BC ENERGY
2. 1.5" LUMBER RIM BOARD 0.395 OTHER BUILDING ENCLOSURE LAYERS == " REPORT — HEATED FLOORS ONLY
3.1/27 PLYWOOD SHEATHING 0.11 THAT CONTRIBUTE TO EFFECTIVE INSULATION: v —— |
4. AIR BARRIER/SHEATHING MEMBRANE - RSI 1.288 (R—7.31) a4, g e f
5. 3/8” CAPILLARY BREAK SPACE 0.15 1. EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03 L — '
6. 6.35MM (1/4”) FIBRE-CEMENT CLADDING | 0.023 2. STUCCO - : < ==
7 EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03 3. 1/2"7 AIR SPACE FOR RAIN SCREEN 0.16 A —— O
4, SHEK’ATH\NG MEMBRANE N RSl 0.50 (R—2.84) NOTE: installation of brick/stone shall ° 4 e —
5.1/27 PLYWOOD SHEATHING 0.1 comply with A ——
TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RSI 4.808 (R—31.31) 6. POLYETHYLENE oo B.C.B.C. SECTION 9.28. STUCCO
7.1/27 GYPSUM WALL BOARD 012 CULTURED STONE AT RAIN SCREEN WALL
MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE RSI 4.358 (R—-31.31) 8. INTERIOR AIR FILM ~ NOT TO SCALE CLIMATE ZONE 4
TOTAL EFFECTIVE INSULATION VALUE RSI 4.02 (R—26.84) ENERGY EFFICIENCY OPAQUE WALL ASSEMBLY DETAIL
SCALE 1/2":1'=0" AS PER BCBC 9.36 LATEST REVISION WITH OR WITHOUT HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR
MINIMUM EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR ABOVE GRADE WALLY RS! 2.78 (R—15.8)
THESE PLANS CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS
IN THE B.C. BUILDING CODE 2018.
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| I TYP. EXTERIOR WALL
EXTERIOR CLADDING—= | || | 1 %ES‘%%RCALTAEDD‘NG
19mm (3/4”) AIR SPACE / T—VAPOUR BARRIER
P.T. WOOD STRAPPING : : [ e ol i AP
| I | I SHEATHING PASEEA%EC) | [LAR_STRAPPING MIN. 1" I AT 8" OR 16" o.c. INpa—- | I
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY—= | EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY—= | WOOD FRAMING | D AT A | 2 LATER OF SO MIN. E— EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY—= |
I I || AS SHOWN I RATED BUILDING PAPER OR |
SHALL COMPLY WITH [-— VAPOUR BARRIER SHALL COMPLY WITH [-— VAPOUR BARRIER BATT INSULATION SHALL COMPLY WITH [-—— VAPOUR BARRIER
| | | | 1 LAYER OF TYVEK |
9.27.2-9.27.12 | 9.27.2-9.27.12 | POLYETHYLENE (A.B. AND BUILDING PAPER [ COMMERCIAL WRAP OR EQUIVALENT 9.27.2-9.27.12 |
OF THE BCBC 2018 I | OF THE BCBC 2018 I V.B.) Il SHEATHING MEMBRANE AS PER [ BLYWOOD SHEATHING OF THE BCBC 2018 I |
SECOND PLANE OF ————— L NSULATION SECOND PLANE OF — L NSULATION WALL CONS GAYgSPUEMR %OZA7R2 | l|  9.27.3 BCBC 2018 [ R24(RSI 3.52) FIBERGLAS BATT INSULATION SECOND PLANE OF — INSULATION
PROTECTION AS PER | | PROTECTION AS PER | | : 5CRC 2018 | || —SEAL SHEATHING H 2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" o.c. PRgoggcz)Tl%léBész%Eg | :
9.27.3 BCBC 2018 9.27.3 BCBC 2018 27.
| L suioinG PaPER LaPS | L SULDING PAPER LAPS | ATTACHMENT OF CLADDING AS | ey o [ e i LR | [TBUILDING PAPER LAPS
|| OVER NEW FLASHING ) || OVER NEW FLASHING PER | | EOUNDATION WALL H (AS PER 9.27.2 BCBC 2018) } OVER NEW FLASHING
SEALANT ——— | | MEMBRANE AND SEALANT N | | MEMBRANE AND 9.27.5 BCBC 2018 | | el SEALANT 1T | MEMBRANE AND
| | FLASHING | | | FLASHING EXTERIOR | INTERIOR [ | | FLASHING
| | | SIZE_AND sPACNG———{ | I | SRR A H = | |
OF FASTENERS AS PER — iINNNANNANNENNNNNENANN NN NRA AR RRR R FLASHING ON
WINDOW TRIM | INTERIOR | | INTERIOR 9.27.5.4 8eBC 2018 | [ / . . TOP OF | | |
INSECT SCREEN | INSECT SCREEN | | §—|:;J a | e . a <> STRAPPING I INSECT SCREEN | | INTERIOR
= = :NV 4 4 ‘ -
A“ | BN | | = 7 < | | |
INSECT SCREEN—— ’ [ EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR 4 L sEAL HEAD FLANGE EXTERIOR 4 | sEaL HEAD FLANGE “a “\A — [ l SEAL HEAD FLANGE
2o || TO FLASHING o || TO FLASHING PROTECTION OF CLADDING . — L' 1] = : | TO FLASHING
W =) MEMBRANE WITH W— == MEMBRANE WITH FROM MOISTURE AS PER —_— / | e == MEMBRANE WITH
FLASHING AS PER— URETHANE SEALANT FLASHING AS PER—= URETHANE SEALANT 9.27.2.4 BCBC 2018 SRR . . == VINYL "J” ON TOP FLASHING AS PER s URETHANE SEALANT
9.27.3.7 BCBC 2018 9.27.3.7 BCBC 2018 ¢ == OF STRAPPING | 9.27.3.7 BCBC 2018
FLASHING INSTALLATION FLASHING INSTALLATION FINISHED GRADET 4 T . | FLASHING INSTALLATION
AS PER AS PER SLOPE £YST. FOUNDATION WALL | —— PERFORATED SOFFIT AS PER
9.27.3.8 BCBC 2018 SEALANT 9.27.3.8 BCBC 2018 | SEALANT a7 == } INTERIOR 9.27.3.8 BCBC 2018 SEALANT
WINDOW i WINDOW — VINYL ‘
- “\ TE 4 a, 2 | |
v . == PERFORATED METAL WINDOW
: == EXTERIOR BUG SCREEN
< A E;
WINDOW—=HEAD WITH TRIM WINDOW—=HE AD FOUNDATION AT RAIN SCREEN WALL CANTILEVERED FLOOR SLIDING DOOR—HEAD
S A MEMBRANE STUCCO,/BRICK /STONE —+ ! I STUCCO
A BEHIND SEALANT | WIRE MESH W/ | | 19mm (3/4”) AIR
FLANGE C/W/ 5/8” ‘ BUILDING PAPER BACKING | |‘7VAPOUR BARRIER
WINDOW BUILDING PAPER FROM WALL » SPACE /
BACKDAM 19mm (3/4") AIR SPACE /
ABOVE LAPS OVER FLASHING; | | | . P.T. WOOD STRAPPING
, | P.T. WOOD STRAPPING LAP STRAPPING MIN. 1 SHEATHING PAPER
SEALANT BUILDING PAPER FROM WALL K | INSULATION BLDG. PAPER | | OVER FOUNDATION WALL
SHIMS AT SILL PER BELOW FITS UNDER FLASHING | SHEATHING | | DuER U (M.B.) SHEATHING
WINDOW MANUFACTURER’S % X1"XM)s" ALUMINUM INSECT SCREEN I | WOOD FRAMING | B SR
DIRECTIONS SUPPORT ANGLE TYP. EXTERIOR WALL—~— | BATT INSULATION | BUILDING PAPER
FIXED WITH CORROSION see below) L | POLYETHYLENE (A.B. AND | POLYETHYLENE (A.B.
SHEETING MEMBRANE AS PER | % V.B)
RESISTANT FASTENERS | V.B.) | Il 3.27.3 BeBC 2018 - B.
FLASHING AS PER @ 12 o.c. FLASHING AS PER——— - GYPSUM BOARD
20 | GYPSUM BOARD | | -
9.27.3.7 BCBC 2018 9.27.3.7 BCBC 2018 WALL CONS. AS PER 9.27.2 —SEAL SHEATHING -
FLASHING INSTALLATION — WINDOW SILL FLASHING INSTALLATION AS PER "[Y| — BCBC 2018 | MEMERANE 55 FLASHING AS PER
AS PER : o = 9.27.3.8 BCBC 2018 CONTINUOUSLY TO
” N N 9.28.6 | | FLASHING
EXTERIOR I o PASTENERS = W/ 3 \ SIZE AND SPACING — | I | INTERIOR ] IggAz%LBAgggcAzsorE&ER
-I_” AS PER 9.27 5OZ gé‘é-l(—:a\é%?g Z 7 | OF FASTENERS AS PER 1 ll - iEANNRANNNNRNNNNARNNRRNANNRANRRRRRN ;g ( DR
T INSECT SCREEN 20 9.27.5.4 BCBC 2018 - | \F/ . @ - )
|1 EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY EXTERIOR 3@:# S e ‘, . <> S R —
_— I/(P SHALL COMPLY WIT | R = . . ‘ N EXTERIOR
. 2—9. . < =y N 50 mm (2" LA TLINTUTN
4 WINDOW TRIM | OF THE BCBC 2018 | INSECT SCREEN—— a, q\ ) INTERIOR & |
I TYP. EXTERIOR WALL PROTECTION OF CLADDING_— | —— -
S.A. MEVERANE | EXTERIOR  EXTERIOR CLADDING— | FROM MOISTURE AS PER “ = VINYL SIDING (AS PER
FLASHING MEMBRANE I H TR7EQ$ED EEBSTREART‘%E o 92724 BCBC 2018 4 ) ” <7A EE E; 92712 BCBC 2018)
SIZE AND —— B 19mm (3/4”) AR
SEALANT \ i” SPACING GRADE PLYWOOD STRAPPING— \ FINISHED GRADE 4 T4 —— - SPACE( /%)
ELEMENTS OF SECOND ; ” » ‘l EX|ST. FOUNDATION WALL —— /
BUILDING PAPER FROM WALL ‘ ‘ PLANE OF PROTECTION AS PER ‘\ OF FASTENERS AT 8 OR 16" o.c. ‘ —JOIST - SLOPE P XJST. S 5 —— X P.T. WOOD STRAPPING
ABOVE LAPS OVER FLASHING: ‘ ‘ 9.27.3.1-9.27.3.5 BCBC 2018 ‘} AS PER 2 LAYER OF 30 MIN. RATED— ‘ 4 a|—— SHEATHING PAPER
BUILDING PAPER FROM WALL | L 9.27.5.4 BUILDING PAPER OR ‘ —— (M.B.)
BELOW FITS UNDER FLASHING | | NEHLATION PUELASHING MEMBRANE I BCBC 2018 1 LAYER OF TYVEK COMMERCIAL— | @4 — SHEATHING
| | i WRAP OR EQUIVALENT | INTERIOR T Ty —— WOOD FRAMING
| INTERIOR ——
| | - ! VAPOUR PLYWOOD SHEATHING= | ‘ < == BATT INSULATION
LYP. EXTERIOR WALL | AS PER'5.27.5 BGBC 2018 I | BARRIER f24(RSI 3.52) FIBERCLASS BATT INSULATION— —— POLYETHYLENE (A.B.
(see below) L | o : 2X4 OR 2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16° o.c.— | NOTE: installation of brick/stone shall ‘ 27 P — & V.B.)
| | POLY VAPOUR BARRIER— | bomply with 7 —— GYPSUM BOARD
20" ‘ | GYPSUM WALLBOARD— B.C.B.C. SECTION 9.28. STUCCO
| | _
i\w | \‘ WINDOW—=SILL WITH TRIM CROSS CAVITY FLASHING STUCCO /BRICK /STONE AT RAIN SCREEN WALL CLADDING—=CLADDING DIFF MATERIALS
|
. |
S TERIOR | | S.A. MEMBRANE
15" MIN. ‘ BEHIND
EALERIUR ‘ H | EXTERIOR FLANGE c/w/ 3/8"
A BACKDAM
2"X10" BAND BOARD | ] - [P EXTERIOR
WINDOW SEALANT WALL CONSTRUCTION \ |
| LAP BUILDING PAPER
SHIMS AT SILL PER o ATTACHMENT OF | OVER BUILDING PAPER
INSECT SCREEN : H WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S ZX X" ALUMINUM CLADDINGS PER | AND S.A. MEMBRANE
] DIRECTIONS SUPPORT ANGLE 9.27.5 BCBC 2018 SEALANT
f\”J / & | FIXED WITH CORROSION Y 7] |
N oo~y T contbos ———— N BIRED WITH CORROSION o o s T e LAPS.A. MEMBRANE OVER
- CONTINUOUS RESISTANT FASTENERS EXTERIOR et CONT.FLASHING
‘ ROD & CAULK BETWEEN EXTENDED UP WALL | VENT FLANGE
FLASHING AS PER : . I @ 12 o.c. ., (9.27.31-9.27.3.5 BCBC 2018)
9.27.3.7 BCBC 2018 20 | FLASHING AND FRAME N / N 4 MIN. \ 2/.9.1=9.27.5.
FLASHING INSTALLATION AS PER | ——JOIST SEALANT AS PER SN N — WINDOW SILL b ‘CN%NEgﬁUgCURSEEN | Lot SRy
9.27.3.8 BCBC 2018 1 | 9.27.4 BCBC 2018 - Y r—em=——= —VENTILATED INTERIOR | | ne pER EXTERIOR
B | OFFSET FLANGE | SOFFIT PANELS — e 997 4 BCBC 2018
1 FROM WALL WITH 1
; o ELEMENTS OF SEAL TO EXIST. DUCT
SIZE AND SPACING— N | INTERIOR NEW 1,/8” SHIMS i INTERIOR - wore | SECOND PLANE
OF FASTENERS )" mij. | M | —— FRESH AIR INTAKE—WALLCAP
AS PER 9.27.5.4 BCBC 2018 | FLASHING AS PER il == OF PROTECTION
T \ 9.27.3.7 BCBC 2018 = | b INSECT SCREEN BLDC. PAPER—- \ AS PER 9.27 3.1 COMBO VENT W/DRIP FLANGE BY
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY FLASHING 1 | il —9.27.35 ——— ECCO OR APPROVED EQUAL
SHALL COMPLY WITH | INSTALLATION AS PER ™ U‘ — — EI i / BCBC 2018 |
9.27.2-9.27.12 | 9.27.3.8 BCBC 2018 i SIZE AND e — N in | ROD & SEALANT AS PER
OF THE BCBC 2018 \ v I SPACING | | N | — EXTERIOR | 9.27.4 BCBC 2018
1YP. EXTERIOR WALL | H gg EAEETENERS TYP. EXTERIOR WANL| | [ | SLOPE | INSECT SCREEN
EXTERIOR CLADDING— S.A. MEMBRANE FROM UNDER [ EXTERIOR CLADD\N@ k | SIZE AND SPACING
WINDOW FLANGE . I el
7/16"" BORATE— } LAPS OVER ! gb25;76524ro18 7/16" BORATE BUGEXST%F;%S ) INTERIOR]I OF FASTENERS
TREATED EXTERIOR FLASHING MEMBRANE i TREATED EXTERIOR GRADE CLADDING Lo >< B \ AS PER
CRADE PLYWOOD STRAPPING— | ELEMENTS OF SECOND it PLYWOOD STRAPPING Tl 1=1"X1—15"X6" | 9.27.5.4 BCBC 2018
AT 8 OR 16" o.c. \ PLANE OF PROTECTION AS PER I VAPOUR AT 8" OR 16” o.c. | J WEDGE UNDER MEMBRANE SEALANT
2 LAYER OF 30 MIN. RATED— 9.27.31-9.27.35 BCBC 2018 | BARRIER 2 LAYER OF 30 MIN. _edf=e | TUCK B.P. UNDER B.P STARTER
BUILDING PAPER OR ‘ UG PAPER UNDLR l} RATED BUILDING PAPER OR JO‘ST | ] ASSEMBLY OF EXTERIOR WALL
1T LAYER OF TYVEK COMMERCIAL— ‘ FLASHING MEMBRANE I 1 LAYER OF TYVEK INTERIOR AS PER 9.27.2 BCBC 2018
WRAP OR EQUIVALENT ATTACHMENT OF CLADDING i COMMERCIAL WRAP OR EQUIVALENT S INSULATION— AND ATTACHMENT OF CLADDING
PLYWOOD SHEATHING— AS PER 9.27.5 BCBC 2018 L PLYWOOD SHEATHING SECOND PLANE OF TO COMPLY WITH 9.27.5 BCBC 2018
R24(RSI 3.52)FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION— R24(RSI 3.52)FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION| | | PROTECTION AS PER INTERIOR FLASHING
2X4 OR 2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16 o.c.— 2%X6 WOOD STUDS @ 18” o 9.27.3 BCBC 2018 1 INSECT SCREEN
POLY VAPOUR BARRIER— POLY VAPOUR BARRIER N
GYPSUM WALLBOARD— GYPSUM WALLBOARD ATTACHMENT OF CLADDING CLADDING
(AS PER 9.27.2 BCBC 2018) AS PER 9.27.5 BCBC 2018
BAND BOARD WINDOW—SILL SOFFIT AT BUILDING WALL DECK AT WALL EXHAUST VENT
THESE PLANS CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS
IN THE B.C. BUILDING CODE 2018.
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